NATIONAL MONUMENTS DESIGNATED SINCE 1996

National Monument
Grand Staircase-Escalante
Agua Fria
California Coastal
Grand Canyon-Parashant
Pinnacles "VII"
Giant Sequoia
Canyons of the Ancients
Cascade-Siskiyou
Hanford Reach
Ironwood Forest
President Lincoln and Soldier's Home
Craters of the Moon "VI"
Vermillion Cliffs
Buck Island Reef "llI"
Kasha-Katuwe Tent Rocks
Minidoka Internment
Pompeys Pillar
Sonoran Desert
Carrizo Plain
Upper Missouri River Breaks
Virgin Islands Coral Reef
Governors Island
African Burial Ground
Papahanaumokuakea Marine
World War Il Valor in the Pacific
Marianas Trench Marine

State
)
AZ
CA
AZ
CA
CA
co
OR

WA
AZ
DC
ID
AZ
\
NM
ID
MT
AZ
CA
MT
\
NY
NY
HI
AK/CA/HI
GU/MP

Proclamation
Number Date
6920 September 18, 1996
7263 January 11, 2000
7264 January 11, 2000
7265 January 11, 2000

7266 January 1, 2000
7295 April 15, 2000
7313 June 9, 2000
7318 June 9, 2000
7319 June 9, 2000
7320 June 9, 2000
7329 July 7, 2000

7373 November 9, 2000
7374 November 9, 2000
7392 January 17, 2001
7394 January 17, 2001
7395 January 17, 2001
7396 January 17, 2001
7397 January 17, 2001
7398 January 17, 2001
7398 January 17, 2001
7399 January 17, 2001
7402 January 19, 2001
7984 February 27, 2006
8031 June 15, 2006
8327 December 5, 2008
8335 January 6, 2009

Acreage
1,885,800.00
71,100.00
883.00
1,054,264.00
7,900.00
327,769.00
182,422.00
52,000.00
195,000.00
189,731.00
2.00
661,287.00
294,160.00
18,135.00
5,394.00
73.00
51.00
496,337.00
246,048.00
494,451.00
12,708.00
22.00
0.35
118,481,240.66
6,310.00
80,700,105.23

President
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton

G. W. Bush

G. W. Bush

G. W. Bush

G. W. Bush

G. W. Bush



NATIONAL MONUMENTS DESIGNATED SINCE 1996

National Monument

Pacific Remote Islands Marine
Rose Atoll Marine

Fort Monroe

Fort Ord

Chimney Rock

César E. Chavez

Harriet Tubman-Underground Railroad
First State

Charles Young Buffalo Soldiers
Rio Grande del Norte

San Juan Islands

California Coastal "lI"

Organ Mountains-Desert Peaks

Pacific Remote Islands Marine "II"
San Gabriel Mountains
Browns Canyon

Pullman

Honouliuli

Basin and Range
Berryessa Snow Mountain
Waco Mammoth

Castle Mountains

Mojave Trails

Sand to Snow

State
Minor Outlying

Islands
AS
VA
CA
Cco
CA
MD
DE
OH
NM
WA
CA
NM

Minor Outlying

Islands
CA
Cco

IL
HI
NV
CA
TX
CA
CA
CA

Proclamation
Number

8336
8337
8750
8803
8868
8884
8943
8944
8945
8946
8947
9089
9131

9173
9194
9232
9233
9234
9297
9298
9299
9394
9395
9396

Date

January 6, 2009
January 6, 2009
November 1, 2011
April 20, 2012
September 21, 2012
October 8, 2012
March 25, 2013
March 25, 2013
March 25, 2013
March 25, 2013
March 25, 2013
March 11, 2014
May 21, 2014

September 25, 2014
October 10, 2014
February 19, 2015
February 19, 2015
February 24, 2015
July 10, 2015

July 10, 2015

July 10, 2015
February 12, 2016
February 12, 2016
February 12, 2016

Acreage

73,641,727.69
11,400,364.60
325.21
14,651.00
4,726.00
10.50
11,750.00
1,108.00
59.65
242,555.00
970.00
1,600.00
498,815.00

342,504,210.69
346,117.00
21,586.00
0.24

123.00
704,000.00
330,780.00
7.11
20,920.00
1,600,000.00
154,000.00

President

G. W. Bush
G. W. Bush
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama

Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama
Obama



NATIONAL MONUMENTS DESIGNATED SINCE 1996

Proclamation

National Monument State Number Date Acreage President
Belmont-Paul Women’s Equality DC 9423 April 12, 2016 0.34 Obama
Stonewall NY 9465 June 24, 2016 0.12 Obama
Katahdin Woods and Waters ME 9476 August 23, 2016 87,500.00 Obama
Papahanaumokuakea Marine "II" HI 9478 August 26, 2016 375,278,034.09 Obama
Northeast Canyons and Seamounts Marine  Atlantic Ocean 9496 September 15,2016 4,164,002.03 Obama
Bears Ears uT 9559 December 28, 2016 1,350,000.00 Obama
Gold Butte NV 9560 December 28, 2016 296,937.00 Obama
California Coastal "III" CA 9563 January 12, 2017 6,232.00 Obama
Cascade-Siskiyou National Monument "II" OR/CA 9564 January 12, 2017 48,000.00 Obama
Birmingham Civil Rights AL 9565 January 12, 2017 0.88 Obama
Freedom Riders AL 9566 January 12, 2017 5.96 Obama
Reconstruction Era SC 9567 January 12, 2017 15.56 Obama
Marine and Terrestrial National Monuments (acres) 1,018,114,327.90
Marine National Monuments (acres) 1,006,169,684.98
Terrestrial National Monuments 11,944,642.92

Source: Andy Kerr (andykerr@andykerr.net), The Larch Company (www.andykerr.net)

Ocean: 847.54 acres to a nautical square mile
Land: 648 acres to a statutory square mile



