NATIONAL MONUMENTS DESIGNATED SINCE 1996

Proclamation

National Monument	State	Number	Date	Acreage	President
Grand Staircase-Escalante	UT	6920	September 18, 1996	1,885,800.00	Clinton
Agua Fria	AZ	7263	January 11, 2000	71,100.00	Clinton
California Coastal "I"	CA	7264	January 11, 2000	883.00	Clinton
Grand Canyon-Parashant	AZ	7265	January 11, 2000	1,054,264.00	Clinton
Pinnacles "VII"	CA	7266	January 1, 2000	7,900.00	Clinton
Giant Sequoia	CA	7295	April 15, 2000	327,769.00	Clinton
Canyons of the Ancients	CO	7313	June 9, 2000	182,422.00	Clinton
Cascade-Siskiyou	OR	7318	June 9, 2000	52,000.00	Clinton
Hanford Reach	WA	7319	June 9, 2000	195,000.00	Clinton
Ironwood Forest	AZ	7320	June 9, 2000	189,731.00	Clinton
President Lincoln and Soldier's Home	DC	7329	July 7, 2000	2.00	Clinton
Craters of the Moon "VI"	ID	7373	November 9, 2000	661,287.00	Clinton
Vermillion Cliffs	AZ	7374	November 9, 2000	294,160.00	Clinton
Buck Island Reef "III"	VI	7392	January 17, 2001	18,135.00	Clinton
Kasha-Katuwe Tent Rocks	NM	7394	January 17, 2001	5,394.00	Clinton
Minidoka Internment	ID	7395	January 17, 2001	73.00	Clinton
Pompeys Pillar	MT	7396	January 17, 2001	51.00	Clinton
Sonoran Desert	AZ	7397	January 17, 2001	496,337.00	Clinton
Carrizo Plain	CA	7398	January 17, 2001	246,048.00	Clinton
Upper Missouri River Breaks	MT	7398	January 17, 2001	494,451.00	Clinton
Virgin Islands Coral Reef	VI	7399	January 17, 2001	12,708.00	Clinton
Governors Island	NY	7402	January 19, 2001	22.00	G. W. Bush
African Burial Ground	NY	7984	February 27, 2006	0.35	G. W. Bush
Papahānaumokuākea Marine	HI	8031	June 15, 2006	118,481,240.66	G. W. Bush
World War II Valor in the Pacific	AK/CA/HI	8327	December 5, 2008	6,310.00	G. W. Bush
Marianas Trench Marine	GU/MP	8335	January 6, 2009	80,700,105.23	G. W. Bush

NATIONAL MONUMENTS DESIGNATED SINCE 1996

Proclamation

National Monument	State Minor Outlying	Number	Date	Acreage	President
Pacific Remote Islands Marine	Islands	8336	January 6, 2009	73,641,727.69	G. W. Bush
Rose Atoll Marine	AS	8337	January 6, 2009	11,400,364.60	G. W. Bush
Fort Monroe	VA	8750	November 1, 2011	325.21	Obama
Fort Ord	CA	8803	April 20, 2012	14,651.00	Obama
Chimney Rock	CO	8868	September 21, 2012	4,726.00	Obama
César E. Chávez	CA	8884	October 8, 2012	10.50	Obama
Harriet Tubman-Underground Railroad	MD	8943	March 25, 2013	11,750.00	Obama
First State	DE	8944	March 25, 2013	1,108.00	Obama
Charles Young Buffalo Soldiers	ОН	8945	March 25, 2013	59.65	Obama
Rio Grande del Norte	NM	8946	March 25, 2013	242,555.00	Obama
San Juan Islands	WA	8947	March 25, 2013	970.00	Obama
California Coastal "II"	CA	9089	March 11, 2014	1,600.00	Obama
Organ Mountains-Desert Peaks	NM	9131	May 21, 2014	498,815.00	Obama
	Minor Outlying				
Pacific Remote Islands Marine "II"	Islands	9173	September 25, 2014	342,504,210.69	Obama
San Gabriel Mountains	CA	9194	October 10, 2014	346,117.00	Obama
Browns Canyon	CO	9232	February 19, 2015	21,586.00	Obama
Pullman	IL	9233	February 19, 2015	0.24	Obama
Honouliuli	HI	9234	February 24, 2015	123.00	Obama
Basin and Range	NV	9297	July 10, 2015	704,000.00	Obama
Berryessa Snow Mountain	CA	9298	July 10, 2015	330,780.00	Obama
Waco Mammoth	TX	9299	July 10, 2015	7.11	Obama
Castle Mountains	CA	9394	February 12, 2016	20,920.00	Obama
Mojave Trails	CA	9395	February 12, 2016	1,600,000.00	Obama
Sand to Snow	CA	9396	February 12, 2016	154,000.00	Obama

NATIONAL MONUMENTS DESIGNATED SINCE 1996

Proclamation

	National Monument	State	Number	Date	Acreage	President
	Belmont-Paul Women's Equality	DC	9423	April 12, 2016	0.34	Obama
	Stonewall	NY	9465	June 24, 2016	0.12	Obama
	Katahdin Woods and Waters	ME	9476	August 23, 2016	87,500.00	Obama
	Papahānaumokuākea Marine "II"	HI	9478	August 26, 2016	375,278,034.09	Obama
	Northeast Canyons and Seamounts Marine	Atlantic Ocean	9496	September 15, 2016	4,164,002.03	Obama
	Bears Ears	UT	9559	December 28, 2016	1,350,000.00	Obama
	Gold Butte	NV	9560	December 28, 2016	296,937.00	Obama
	California Coastal "III"	CA	9563	January 12, 2017	6,232.00	Obama
	Cascade-Siskiyou National Monument "II"	OR/CA	9564	January 12, 2017	48,000.00	Obama
	Birmingham Civil Rights	AL	9565	January 12, 2017	0.88	Obama
	Freedom Riders	AL	9566	January 12, 2017	5.96	Obama
	Reconstruction Era	SC	9567	January 12, 2017	15.56	Obama
	Marine and Terrestrial National Monuments	(acres)			1,018,114,327.90	
Marine National Manuments (acres)						

Marine and Terrestrial National Monuments (acres)

Marine National Monuments (acres)

Terrestrial National Monuments

1,018,114,327.90

1,006,169,684.98

11,944,642.92

Source: Andy Kerr (andykerr@andykerr.net), The Larch Company (www.andykerr.net)

Ocean: 847.54 acres to a nautical square mile Land: 648 acres to a statutory square mile